502779675 04/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2826270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLOYD CHAPMAN	03/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STACEY GOTTLIEB	
Street Address:	16211 N. SCOTTSDALE RD., SUITE A6A-301	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85254	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1428995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)719-7049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2027197000

Email: ptodocket@wileyrein.com

Correspondent Name: WILEY REIN LLP
Address Line 1: 1776 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: PATENT ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86561.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FLOYD B. CHAPMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Floyd B. Chapman #40555/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=86561.0001 Assignment#page1.tif source=86561.0001 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502779675 REEL: 032739 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") dated as of March 12, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by and between:

- (i) Stacey Gottlieb, first named inventor, having an address at 16211 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite A6A-301, Scottsdale, AZ 85254 ("Assignee").
- (ii) Floyd Chapman, second named inventor, having an address at 1776 K. Street, NW, Washington, DC 20006 ("Assignor")

WHEREAS, Stacey Gottlieb and Floyd Chapman, are the owners of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under a certain invention entitled:

FINGERNAIL SYSTEM FOR USE WITH CAPACTITIVE TOUCHSCREENS

described in certain patent applications, namely U.S. Provisional Patent application 61/793,834, filed March 15, 2013, and any other patent application filed concurrently herewith or in the future on the basis of priority or claiming priority benefit, in whole or in part, of the 61/793,834 provisional application (hereinafter the "Identified United States Applications");

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to transfer assets of said invention, including without limitation, the patents, patent applications and provisional patent applications identified and set forth above; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Identified United States Applications (as defined above).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Applications; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize Wiley Rein LLP, whose address is 1776 K Street, NW, Washington, DC, 20006, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application(s) when known;

Wiley Rein LLP 1778 & Street, NW 59/48/III/1760, CC 20086 202.719.7080 (Telephone) 202.719.7089 (Bacsimile) AND who hereby agrees for parties and heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments, which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings relating thereto, or which may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention and improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that it has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND Assignor and Assignee do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Assignor:

Floyd Chapman

Assignee:

Stacey Gottlieb